



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 680/2025, CM APPL. 69961/2025, CM APPL. 69962/2025, CM APPL. 69963/2025, CM APPL. 69964/2025, CM APPL. 69965/2025 & CM APPL. 69966/2025

GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Mansi Sood, Ms. Kushi Gupta,
Mr. A. Amanullah, Mr. Harshil
Wason, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, CGSC with Mr.
Govil Upadhyaya, GP, Ms. Akansha
Choudhary, Ms. Shreya Manjari,
Advs. with Mr. Veerender Kabir, Dy.
Director (Aircraft Engg.) and Mr.
Mahender Kumar, Operation Officer

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

1. Issue notice.
2. On behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2/UOI, Ms. Anjana Gosain, learned Central Government Standing Counsel has put in appearance and accepts notice.
3. Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 03.02.2026.



4. Ms. Anjana Gosain, learned Central Government Standing Counsel may file objection to the application seeking condonation of delay, if any within 04 weeks. Two weeks thereafter shall be available to the appellant to file response to the said objection.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/j