



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 680/2025, CM APPL. 69961/2025, CM APPL. 69962/2025, CM APPL. 69963/2025, CM APPL. 69964/2025, CM APPL. 69965/2025 & CM APPL. 69966/2025

GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Senior Advocate with Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Wamic Wasim, Ms. Khushi Gupta, Ms. Mayuri and Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL
AVIATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, SPC with Mr. Govil Upadhyaya, GP for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

List on 17.03.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

ap