



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 680/2025**

GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Wamic Wasim
& Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, SPC with Mr.
Govil Upadhyaya, GP and Ms.
Akansha, Advs. for R-1 and 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 20416/2026

1. This is an application for preponement of hearing of the appeal.
2. The appeal is listed on 28.04.2026. Accordingly, list the appeal on the said date.
3. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 680/2025

4. The appeal is said to have been filed with a delay of 493 days.
5. Accordingly, let the appeal be listed 'High on Board' on the date fixed, i.e. 28.04.2026,

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/j