



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 680/2025, CM APPL. 69961/2025, CM APPL. 69962/2025, CM APPL. 69963/2025, CM APPL. 69964/2025, CM APPL. 69965/2025, CM APPL. 69966/2025, CM APPL. 7208/2026 & CM APPL. 28411/2026

GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prateek Rathee, Mr. Sanjay Jha,
Mr. Shwas Bajaj and Mr. Prateek
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, SPL with Mr.
Govil Upadhyaya, GP and Ms.
Akansha, Advocate for R1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 25.05.2026.
4. The matter be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sms