



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 680/2025, CM APPL. 69961/2025, CM APPL. 69962/2025, CM
APPL. 69963/2025, CM APPL. 69964/2025, CM APPL. 69965/2025,
CM APPL. 69966/2025, CM APPL. 7208/2026, CM APPL.
28411/2026 & CM APPL. 36014/2026
GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITEDAppellant
Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATIONRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 25.08.2026.
3. Let the matter be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 14, 2026/MJ