



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010880662025

+ **LPA 680/2025**

GLOBAL AVIANAUTICS LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rawal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Prateek Rathee & Mr. Akash Gupta,
Advs.

Versus

**DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL
AVIATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Akansha
Choudhary, Advs. for R-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

CM No.49344/2026

1. The Appellant has filed the present Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking preponement of hearing.
2. List the present Application on the date already fixed, that is 25.08.2026.
3. The learned Counsel for the Appellant may file an Additional Affidavit explaining the delay in filing the present Appeal within a week. Objections thereto, if any, may be filed by the Respondents before the next date of hearing.



4. We also provide that the learned Counsel for Respondents shall take appropriate steps within a week to ensure that the objection to be filed against the application seeking condonation of delay is taken on record.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 31, 2026

‘gsr’